STATE OF KANSAS
STATE (;QRPORATION COMMISSION

Give_All Taformation Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

) S0 G5 —~00/ST 00

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichits, Kanaon Kingman County, See.®_ Tup. 28 Ree 8 &) (w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSW” or footage from lines NE NE SE
7 T Lease Owner Youn
| J Lease Name McKenna Well No.__ L
| { Office Admes%wmw_
T T T Character of Well {completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) Ty :
! | Date well completed 3/53/56 19
i II Application for plugging filed 3/53/ 56 10
i ] Application for plugging approved 3/23/56 19
i ! Plugging commenced 3_/ 23/56 19
" 'I' Plugging completed - 3/ 24/ 56 19
e e Y Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
! |
I ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Loeate w%lfl:c?;;e‘l:’tll:t on a2bove menced? . va
Nzme of Conservation Agent who supérvised plugging of this well Me Ko Rives

Preducing formation

Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Weﬂﬁgé__.l?eet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

FORMATION

CONTENT FROM T SIZE PUT IN PULLED QUT

8 5/8 232 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug set.

PLUGGING RECQORD

Filled hole withmud to 230 feet, using 1/4 sks hulls and 20 sks cement.
Eilled hole with mud to 35 feet, using 1/4 sks hulls mnd 10 sks cement.

Plugged © 1215 a.m. 3/24/56

Name of Plugging Contractor.

(IF additional description is necessaty, use BACK of this sheet)
Trans Era Petxoleum, Inc,.

Address 420_W,. Douglas Ave:,.! Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF " KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL ss.

C. T, Honaker

(employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-desciibed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God
: (Signature) ‘/ 6[9‘% @@I/&

{Address)

SusscRIBED AND Sworw To before me this__ 27 day of Mazrch , 19 56

My commission expires__lu.3ns:57

Notary Public.
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Youngblood & Youngblood
McKenna #1

Trans

Total

Corms
Comps:

Era Petroleum, Inc. = Contr,

Depth: 4495

/e

Casing:

8 5/8" ©232¢

Topss

STATE OF KANSAS

QODUNTY OF RUSSELL )

FORMATION

Red Rock

Red bed, shale & shells
Shale & shells

Slat & shale

Lime

Shale & lime, shells
Lime & shale

Lime

Shale & lime

Lime

Lime & shale

Lime, sandy lime & shale
Shale

Brn Lime

Lime

Lime & shale

Limey chert & shale
Lime

Lime, shale chert
Shale & Lime

Shale & Chert

Lime & shale

Shale

Lime

Miss Chexrt

Shale & Chert

Shale & Lime

Shale; sand; chert
Shale

Vicla lime

Shale

Simpson Sand & shale
Sand & shale

Shale & chert

Shale & Lime

Mississippi = —_
Kinderhook Shale '~
Niokassinni STATE /-
Simpson Sand
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NE NE SE 4-28-84
Kingman County, Kansas

Elev: 1573 GL
1578 KB

Cement

150 sks (2% Gel 1% Cal Chl)

" DEPTH

230
630
970

1120
1208

1528

177

1924 .
2815 o

3037

3129

3322

3324

3336

3540

3592

3621

3708

3754

3765

3805

3931

3973

3988

4045

4106

4190

4232

4309

4361

4364

4398

4438

4473

4495 )

3973
4135
4309
4364
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I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge.

O N HMong s,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of March, 1956,

My commission expires: 1-30=57,

thaé? Public ;




