STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

## WELL PLUGGING RI

		•
		15-095-00157000
		15.093 -00101
FT.T.	PLUCCING	

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Kingm	an	County	. Sec. 4	Twp. 28 Rge	8 XE)(W)
NORTH						
	Lease Owner		Youngbloo	od & Youn	gblood	
	Lease Name	<del>-</del>	MCKenna D. 550	Old -home		_ Well No
	Character of W	all (completed	as Oil Cos or	OKTanoma	Dry	<b>1.</b>
<b>i</b> i i	Date well comp				23/56	
	Application for a	olugging filed		3/	23/56	
	- Application for r	olugging appro	ved	3/	23/56	19
	Plugging comme	enced		3/	23/56	
	Plugging comple	eted		3/	24/56	19
	Reason for aband	donment of we	ll or producing	formation	Dry	Hole
	76 - 1 - 1 - 1		7 7	. 1	<del></del>	
<u> </u>	1			_		ore plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat					or its agents ber	ore plugging was com-
Section Plat  Name of Conservation Agent who sup	ervised plugging of this	well	M.	A. Rives		
Producing formation	D	Depth to top			Total Depth of Well 4495 Feet	
Show depth and thickness of all water						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS					CASING RECORD
			1 1			
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
	<u> </u>		<del>                                     </del>	8 5/8	232	none
<del></del>						
		,				
		<u> </u>				
	1:15 a.m. 3/24					
·			71.0			
Name of Plugging Contractor	T	Era Petro	leum, Inc	or this sheet)		
Address			Ave. W		ansas	
STATE OF KANSAS	, COU	NTY OF	RUSSELL			
	aker	MII OF		Tuner) or (ou	, SS.	of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and tha	says: That I have known the same are true and	owledge of the d correct. So	facts, stateme			
		(Signature)		<u> </u>	J - TOOK	~ <u>~</u>
					(1.1.7	<del></del>
Subscribed and Sworn to before	ore me this 27	day of	March		(Address)	<u>56</u>
	-		11 way	we wo	ope -	Notary Public.
My commission expires 1=30=5	PLUGGIN		GERVATAL, MICHIER, K.	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(n 3 - 28-50 1	<b>?</b>
	ex page 48 un		- •1	···ເຂ <b>ດ</b> ຄ		

15-095-00157000

Youngblood & Youngblood McKenna #1

NE NE SE 4-28-8W Kingman County, Kansas

1578 KB

Trans Era Petroleum, Inc. - Contr.

Elev: 1573 GL

Total Depth: 4495

Comm: 3/7/56 Comp: 3/25/56

Casing:

Cement

8 5/8" @232\*

150 sks (2% Gel 1% Cal Chl)

FORMATION	DEPTH
Red Rock	230
Red bed, shale & shells	630
Shale & shells	970
Slat & shale	1120
Lime	1208
Shale & lime, shells	1528
Lime & shale	1717
Lime	1924
Shale & lime	2815
Lime	3037
Lime & shale	3129
Lime, sandy lime & shale	3322
Shale	3324
Brn Lime	3336
Lime	3540
Lime & shale	3592
Limey chert & shale	3621
Lime	3708
Lime, shale chert	3754
Shale & Lime	3765
Shale & Chert	3805
Lime & shale	3931
Shale	3 <b>97</b> 3
Lime	3988
Miss Chert	4045
Shale & Chert	4106
Shale & Lime	4190
Shale, sand, chert	4232
Shale	4309
Viola lime	4361
Shale	4364
Simpson Sand & shale	4398
Sand & shale	4438
Shale & chert	4473
Shale & Lime	4495

Tops: Mississippi 3973 Kinderhook Shale Miolassippi STATE Constitution 4135 4309 Simpson Sand 4364 Seastelland Claims Consession & Constitution & Constitution & Consession & Consessi STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF RUSSELL

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of March, 1956.

Margie & Notary Public

My commission expires: 1-30-57.